
Name: Phong Thanh Nguyen 

Address: Springfield, MA 

Telephone : 

Date: December 26th, 1996 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 

Orderly Departure Program 

Box 58-American Embassy 

APOAP96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass, 

I am writing on behalf of my children : 

1. Tung Thanh Nguyen 

2. Thanh Trinh Thi Nguyen 

3. TinhThanh Nguyen 

4. Trung Thanh Nguyen 

RE : Nguyen Thanh Phong 

IV #: 369580 

HO#:H334W5 

Date of ODP Interview: 6-24-1996 

ooB : 07-20-1970 

ooB: 02-09-1972 

DOB: 05-16-1973 

DOB : 01-22-1974 

I believe that their status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure 

Program(ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act 

which restores eligibility to the unmarried over 21 sons and daughters of the fonner 

Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the cases according to the case numbers provided above 

and confinn for me that the sons or daughter listed above are eligible and part of the 

group that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction 

has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what 

address in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are 

equally anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law 

before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family. I thank: you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

v 

Father's Name: (Ij~!IIv;.L1 ttlO/..A.tL.t v1 c::f Mother's Name: __________ _ 

No. of eligible ChlJd.ren:_ .... O~lf4__---------------________ _ 

Address in USA:-----"I:-'· .......... ____ ~...,.,_.s-l"I" .. 4;,w.!...:I· kl"""1f""H'"...t·~~.L...cl"'--_,_, --L.H-4-IA~_..., ........ --------

Phone: (H)'--:::T' ---....--_________ (W)(_·_) ______________ _ 

Status: Refugee: __ ---JV'II:--___ -' Widow: _____ ->; Immigrant: _______ _ 

DateofODPinterview:).'F.ot qC DDIMMIYY IVII:~Gq .Clt) 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

UMIF DOB : 0." Q c= 0 ? - 70 DDIMMIYY 

Sex: rH Marital Status:,_---=J::::!!:.-____ Marriage. date: __________ DDIMMIYY 

Spouse's Name:, ______________ (lJMIF) DOB: ________ DO!MMIYY 

Father IVII: No. Of ChlJd.ren: Exit Permit: LO(: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchlld Name:, ____________ (lJMIF) OOB: ________ DDIMMIYY 

Grandfather IVII: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP lnterview:, _____________ Date of Arrival: ___________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of nnl'JI'!AI 

Date: _______ lnitial:, ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: ____________ ,Mother's Name: ___________ UMIF 

No. of eligible ChUdren: __________________________ _ 

Ad~sinUSA: __________________________________ __ 

Phone: (H)<-) ___________ (W)(_"_) ______________ _ 

Status: Refugee: _______ --' Widow: _____ ---' Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP interview: _______ D.DIMMNY IV#: _____ _ HO#:, _____ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

\. 

Child name: 1J''j'4 LV'. T:L,* 7A&J., I?k 'n1J1MIF 008 [)..:! - 0 '1 "/ ) -= DD!MMIYY 

Address in Vietnam: ___ I_~ _________________________ _ 

Sex: f Marital Status:, ___ .£iiI----- Marriage date: ___________ DD!MMIYY 

Spouse's Name:, ______________ ,(UMIF) 008: ________ DDfMM/YY 

Father IV#: No. Of Children: Exit Pennit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: ____________ (IJMIF) D08:, ________ DD!MMIYY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date ofODP Interview:, _____________ Date of Arrival: _________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of AnIJe&l 

Date: _______ Initlal: ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: ____________ Mother's Name: ___________ UM/F 

No. of eligible Children: __________________________ _ 

Address in USA: _____________________________ _ 

Phone: (H)(_> ___________ (W)(_·_> _____________ _ 

Status: Refugee: _______ -' Widow: _____ --' Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP interview: _______ DD/MM/YV IV#:. _____ _ HO#: _____ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

lJMIF DOB 

Address in Vletnam: ___ --'-'Orl~ _______________________ _ 

Sex: M Multal Status: __ s. _____ Marriage date: __________ DDIMMIYY 

Spouse's Name: ______________ (lJMIF) ooB: ________ DDIMMIYY 

Father IV#: No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name:, ____________ (lIMIF) OOB: ________ DDIMMIYY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of OOP Interview:, _____________ Date of Arrival: ____________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of 

Oate: _______ Inltlal: ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: ________________ Mother's Name:, ___________ lIMIF 

No. of eligible ChUdren: ___________________________ _ 

AddressinUSA: ______________________________________________ __ 

Phone: (H)(-1 __________ (W)(_·_) _______________ I 

Status: Refugee: __________ -' Widow: _____ -' Immigrant: __________ _ 

Date of ODP interview: _______ DD/MM/YV IV#: _____ _ HO#: _____ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

.J "-

Child name: NeJl''' (V"''( <' Th u.4 i?M.uq UM/F DOB : -<...2. t9- 1 = ) It DDfMMIYY 

Address in Vietnam: __ ----:.n;....;..;.... ______________________________________ _ 

Sex: M Marital Status:,_---',s _____ Marriage date: ___________ DDIMMIYY 

Spouse's Name:, ______________ (UM'F) DOB: ________ DDfMMIYY 

Father IV#: No. Of ChUdren: Exit Pennit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

GrandchUd Name: ________________ (l/MIF) DOB: ________ DDfMMIYY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview:, ______________ Date of Arrlval:, ___________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of r ..... _ •• 

Date: _______ Inltlal:, ____ _ 



Name: Phong Thanh Nguyen 

Address: Springfield, MA 

Telephone: 

(j)_ Date : December 26th, 1996 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 

Orderly Departure Program 

Box 58-American Embassy 

APOAP96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass, 

I am writing on behalf of my children : 

1. Tung Thanh Nguyen 

2. Thanh Trinh Thi Nguyen 

3. Tinh Thanh Nguyen 

4. Trung Thanh Nguyen 

RE : Nguyen Thanh Phong 

IV #: 369580 

HO # : H33-0445 

Date ofODP Interview: 6-24-1996 

DOB: 07-20-1970 

DOB : 02-09-1972 

DOB : 05-16-1973 

DOB : 01-22-1974 

I believe that their status under the eligt"bility guide1ines of the Orderly Departure 

Program(ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act 

which restores eligt"bility to the unmarried over 21 sons and daughters of the former 

Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the cases according to the case numbers provided above 

and confirm for me that the sons or daughter listed above are eligible and part of the group 

that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has 

already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address in 

Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are 

equally anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law 

before their eligt"bility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 



I\tIt;Cain Fmllily Vcrilicalioll Form 

To: ODP/OPU/llopkins Fax: 662-287-2337 

Parcllt's NGUYEN, PHONG THANH Dille of ODP 
Interview: Name / OOB: 4/8/1939 

Alhlress in 
U.S.: Springfield, MA 

Children ill Vietnam Address in Vietnam 
DOB 

NGUYEN, TUNG THANH To 38, Xuan Hoa A, P. An 
Khe, Danang city, Vietnam 

JUL 20. 1970 

NGUYEN, THANH TRINH THI To 38, Xuan Hoa A, P. An 

SEPT 2, 1972 
Khe, Danang City, Vietnam 

NGUYEN. TINH THANH To 38, Xuan Hoa A. P. An 
MAY 16. 1973 Khe. Danang city, Vietnam 

NGUYEN, TRUNG THANH To 38, Xuan Hoa A, P. An 

JAN 22, 1974 Khe. Danang city, Vietnam 

6/24/96 

Marital Date or 
Status Marriage 

Single N/A 

Single N/A 

Single N/A 

Single N/A 

N.)~ I ~ 101'8 ' ........ NOY , 2 1996 
I )alc: ----R-,Q-G---

V-Numuer: 105954 

IV-Number: 369580 

Volag: LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES 

OF NEW ENGLAND 

Spouse's Namc i1IHI l'Il1hllcl\'s Names allll 
DOB !lOll'" 

"~ -~ ~ -

N/A N/A 

-- ---

N/A. N/A 

N/A N/;" 

N/A N/A 

-
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